

GREEN BELT INITIATIVE "Sustainable Local Solutions"



CALL FOR QUOTATIONS

BACK GROUND

Green Belt Initiative (GBI) is a national non-governmental humanitarian and development organization operating in South Sudan since 2016 promoting sustainable utilization of environment including water resources, agriculture, fisheries and related sectors for socio-economic benefit of all generations – for better human health, terrestrial ecosystems and biodiversity.

The organization is calling for the quotations from companies registered in South Sudan for the Supply of:

S/No	Items Description	Quantity
1	Thuraya XT Pro Dual Sat Phone	3

REQUIREMENTS

Please submit both Technical Quotation and Commercial in one or two sealed envelopes to GBI South Sudan Office at YARO PLAZA Building, fifth Floor East Wing.

Price and currency: All the prices should be in USD.

Submission and Address: The bid shall be submitted to:

Green Belt Initiative (GBI)

Yaro Plaza, Hai Cinema – Addis Ababa Road 5th Floor, East Wing Juba, South Sudan Hai Cinema Near Quality Hotel- the Envelope should labelled as:

Registration for Submission

Please register and submit your quotation in the Tender box before you leave the office. Each hand delivered quotation must be registered individually on bids submission form which will be available at the procurement department. Unregistered quotation/bid will not be considered even if it is dropped in the tender box.

Deadline

ł

The quotation is strictly and must be received before 12pm on Wednesday November 20, 2019

Language for the Bids

The language for the bid is strictly **<u>English</u>** only.

Disclaimer:

This is only a call for Quotation and GBI South Sudan reserves the right to either amend or cancel it at any time with or without notice. In such cases GBI South Sudan shall accept no liability whatsoever. The prospective bidder is wholly responsible for any and all the costs related to the preparation and submission of the quotations.

The decision of GBI South Sudan procurement committee shall be final.

